

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17907/2011

NAKUL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

with

SLP(C) No.23823,27669/2011

(with office report)

Date: 05/12/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner since last two

dates.

It would be difficult to confirm service upon the

unserved respondents, if petitioner does not co-operate to

take appropriate steps by selecting appropriate mode of

service against the unserved respondents. Only petitioner can

know that how unserved respondents can be served at the

earliest.

Item No.53

-2-

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-

prosecution. The fact remains that the petitioner can

certainly confirm service before the date of listing before

the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, if they so desire.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd