

Z

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13573/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2011 in CWP No. 12795/ 2006, LPA No.480/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SRI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17907 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 23823 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 25421 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(For final disposal)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 272 of 2012 in SLP(C) No. 13573/2011

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 27669 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 05/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Ms. Sunando Raha, Adv.

SLP 23823/2011 & Mr. Naveen Kumar Chauhan, Adv.
25421/2011 Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Rahul S. Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
R.6 to 11 Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

SLP 17907/2011 Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Malik, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

SLP 23823/2011, Ms. Rekha Verma, Adv.
13573/2011 & Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
SLP 25421/2011 Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed. Consequently,
contempt petition is also dismissed.

SLP(C) No. 17907/2011

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for withdrawal of
the special leave petition with the liberty to take recourse to such
other remedy as is available to him in law.

Permission sought for is granted.

Special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER